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3
12:55

2200 m
115.000 

GALLOP TV MAIDEN PLATE
Rennpreis: 115.000  (71.875 23.000 11.500 5.750 2.875)

1
2200

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

60.00

Magic Hat Trick
3j. b W (Hat Puntano - Magic Potion)

Trainer: C Hewitson
Besitzer: The Poet's Corner Syndicate

S Moodley

25.05 Greyville 10 1600 67,0 S Moodley Chestnut Bomber, Rhydian, Flyingcool
28.04 Scottsville Inside 6 1400 51,0 S Moodley Field Marshal, Sacambaya, Flyingcool

2
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

60.00

Chief Of Staff
4j. ch W (Admiral Kitten - Bibbety Bobbety)

Trainer: W H Marwing
Besitzer: A Thomas

Kabelo Matsunyane

11.05 Greyville 3 2200 26,0 B Plaatjies Policy Of Truth, Rainbow Of Roses, Chief O
10.03 Greyville 8 2300 126,0 K J Lihaba Vihaan's Bomb, Basie Raakvat, Iron Monger
27.02 Grp 8 1800 26,0 K J Lihaba Pieter Both, Power Star, The Green Gallant
24.12 Scottsville Inside 8 1600 34,0 D Daniels Scampton, Wyatt's Choice, Player X
13.12 Grp 9 1400 41,0 D Daniels The Shepherd, Helsinki, Sweeper Keeper

3
Box: 3
ML: 9,0

60.00

Noble Warrior
4j. ch W (Vercingetorix - Scent From Above)

Trainer: M L Roberts
Besitzer: Messrs R G Hampson & H F 

R A Venniker

05.06 Grp 7 1700 11,0 R A Venniker Palermo, Animal Impact, Roman's Revenge
15.05 Grp 2 1700 34,0 R A Venniker Ibiza Night, Noble Warrior, Ubukhwebezana
10.04 Grp 6 1200 3,8 R A Venniker Knockemstiff, Doin' Time, Feather Dancer
20.03 Scottsville Turf 7 1200 8,0 M Yeni Avro Prince, Plettenberg, Teriyaki
28.02 Greyville 7 1200 15,0 K J Lihaba Gorgeous Guy, Apex Predator, Teriyaki

4
Box: 4
ML: 34,0

60.00

Triton
6j. b W (Jackson - Gilded Moon)

Trainer: C Hewitson
Besitzer: Carl Hewitson

Diego De Gouveia

27.05 Grp 7 2000 41,0 I Taka Code Of Conduct, Gijima Mfana, Torix Night
11.05 Greyville 6 2200 11,0 S Khumalo Policy Of Truth, Rainbow Of Roses, Chief O
27.03 Scottsville Inside 7 1750 21,0 S Moodley Global Movement, Ibiza Night, Iron Monger
17.03 Scottsville Inside 10 1750 41,0 S Hlengwa Connoisseur, Global Movement, Power Star
10.03 Greyville 6 2300 21,0 R A Venniker Vihaan's Bomb, Basie Raakvat, Iron Monger

5
Box: 5
ML: 8,0

60.00

Intuitive Spirit
3j. b H (Master Of My Fate - Illumiere)

Trainer: F Robinson
Besitzer: Sid Moodley

Muzi Yeni

25.05 Greyville 6 1600 126,0 S Veale Chestnut Bomber, Rhydian, Flyingcool
21.04 Greyville 11 1600 26,0 C Habib Buzz Bomb, Captain Marsala, Palermo

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

60.00

Fire Force
4j. b W (Mambo In Seattle - Ascot Jewel)

Trainer: G B Puller
Besitzer: Messrs G C Kalil, Greg De M

Richard Fourie

15.05 Grp 4 1700 4,7 R Fourie Ibiza Night, Noble Warrior, Ubukhwebezana
04.05 Greyville 8 1800 26,0 A Mgudlwa Basie Raakvat, Ibiza Night, Iron Monger
10.04 Grp 4 1700 9,0 R Fourie Moon Harvest, Karoo Gold, Animal Impact
27.03 Scottsville Inside 4 1750 34,0 C Maujean Global Movement, Ibiza Night, Iron Monger
28.02 Greyville 7 1600 151,0 A Mgudlwa Send Me, Hunters Arrow, Mayor Of Merrival

7
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

60.00

Hunters Arrow
5j. b W (Curved Ball - Queensmead)

Trainer: D I Campbell
Besitzer: N Yariv

Chase Maujean

15.05 Grp 9 1700 21,0 C Zackey Ibiza Night, Noble Warrior, Ubukhwebezana
21.04 Greyville 9 1600 17,0 R A Venniker Buzz Bomb, Captain Marsala, Palermo
03.04 Grp 8 1400 6,0 T Godden Teatime Tipple, Glamorz, Always Shining
17.03 Scottsville Inside 6 1750 21,0 C Zackey Connoisseur, Global Movement, Power Star
28.02 Greyville 2 1600 13,5 C Zackey Send Me, Hunters Arrow, Mayor Of Merrival

8
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

60.00

Gijima Mfana
6j. b W (Flying The Flag - Celestial Cloud)

Trainer: W Whitehead
Besitzer: Nothemba Mlonzi

Calvin Habib

27.05 Grp 2 2000 26,0 S Moodley Code Of Conduct, Gijima Mfana, Torix Night
27.03 Scottsville Inside 5 1750 8,0 K J Lihaba Global Movement, Ibiza Night, Iron Monger
27.02 Grp 4 1800 21,0 C Habib Pieter Both, Power Star, The Green Gallant
07.02 Grp 5 1900 34,0 C F Dicken Future Saint, Vihaan's Bomb, The Green Ga
21.01 Scottsville Inside 5 1750 17,0 C Habib Madison Valley, Electric Storm, Imaginable

9
Box: 9
ML: 3,0

60.00

Taxhaven
4j. b H (Erupt - Road Tax)

Trainer: P F Matchett
Besitzer: Mind Gym CC

Craig Zackey

18.05 Turffontein 2 2000 3,2 C Zackey Strewn Sky, Taxhaven, Main Mission
23.04 Vac 6 2000 2,2 M K Katjedi Dark Silver, Douglas Dragon, Callaburn
06.04 Turffontein 5 2450 126,0 M K Katjedi Purple Pitcher, Pure Predator, Mondial
21.03 Turffontein Inside 2 2000 15,0 M K Katjedi Claw, Taxhaven, Dark Silver
09.03 Turffontein 4 2000 51,0 M K Katjedi Marauding Horde, George Handel, Atarime

10
Box: 10
ML: 51,0

60.00

Sauvignon Sam
4j. b W (Twice Over - Mfiftythree Ford)

Trainer: F Robinson
Besitzer: Sid Moodley

T Godden

25.05 Greyville 7 1600 126,0 T Godden Chestnut Bomber, Rhydian, Flyingcool
18.04 Grp 7 1400 67,0 S Moodley Gorgeous Dude, Mc Dazzler, Always Shinin

11
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

60.00

Iron Monger
5j. b W (Time Thief - Hill Of Fire)

Trainer: M J Odendaal
Besitzer: Adam Kethro Property Trust  

Marco V'rensburg

27.05 Grp 5 2000 3,8 R Fourie Code Of Conduct, Gijima Mfana, Torix Night
11.05 Greyville 4 2200 4,0 C Habib Policy Of Truth, Rainbow Of Roses, Chief O
04.05 Greyville 3 1800 17,0 D Daniels Basie Raakvat, Ibiza Night, Iron Monger
27.03 Scottsville Inside 3 1750 7,0 C Habib Global Movement, Ibiza Night, Iron Monger
10.03 Greyville 3 2300 101,0 D Daniels Vihaan's Bomb, Basie Raakvat, Iron Monger

Ergebnis: Quoten:


